
DATE Competition Location Contact Contact Info WA Sanctioned WPA Approved

Sun April 12 World Athletics Race Walking Team Championships Brasilia, BRA Athletics Canada (613) 260-5580 X

Sat May 2-3 World Athletics Relay Championships Gaborone, BWA Athletics Canada (613) 260-5580 X

Fri May 8-10 Calgary Spring Challenge Calgary, AB Maria Bernard-Galea mariabernardgalea@gmail.com

Sat May 9?? Regina Spring Classic REGINA Rob Wilson meetmanager@excelathletika.ca

Fri May 15-17 Chinook Throws Gala Lethbridge, AB Chinook Track Chinooktf@gmail.com

Sun May 31 Bob Vigars Classic* (C) London, ON Scott MacDonald scottmaclwtfc@gmail.com X

Wed June 3 Royal City Inferno Track & Field Festival* (C) Guelph, ON Paul Galas royalcityathletics@gmail.com X

Fri June 5-6 SHSAA High School Provincials SASKATOON SHSAA (306)-721-2151

Sun June 7 Johnny Loaring Classic* (C) Windsor, ON Brett Lumley lumley3@uwindsor.ca X

Sat June 13-14 U16/U18 Trials Meet (U12/U14/Masters Provincials) SASKATOON STFC saskatoontrackclub@gmail.com

Wed June 17-21 Canadian U20 & SR Championships (B) Ottawa, ON Athletics Canada (613) 260-5580 X

Sat June 20 Solestice Provincial Meet  (YOB: 2013-2018) (Qualifiers from regional meets) SASKATOON Laura Young admin@saskathletics.ca

Fri June 26-28 CALTAF Track Classic* (E) Calgary, AB Paula McKenzie (403) 686-6011 X

Sat June 27 CTFL Finals* (D) Ottawa, ON Richard Johnston rjohnston@ottawalions.com X

Tues June 30 La Classique D'Athletisme De Montreal* (C) Montreal, QC Martin Angel coach.martin.angel@gmail.com X

Fri July 3 La Classique D'Athletisme De Quebec* (D) Quebec City, QC Félix-Antoine Lapointe falapointe@athletisme.qc.ca X

Fri July 3-5 Sherwood Park Track Classic Sherwood Park, AB Rob Fisher robfisher004@gmail.com

Sat July 4-5 Provincial Championships (U16/U18/U20/SR Provs) ?? ?? ??

Tues July 7-11 Legion Camp REGINA Legion Command (306) 525-8739

Sun July 12 Edmonton Athletics Invitational* (B) Edmonton, AB Nick Stoffberg operations@athleticsalberta.com X

Tue July 14 Harry Jerome Track Classic* (C) Burnaby, BC RunVan thejerome@runvan.org X

Fri July 17-19 Western Canadian Team Challenge REGINA

Fri July 24-26 Alberta Provincial Championships Calgary, AB Athletics Alberta (780) 428-8792

Mon July 27-30 Tony Cote Games BATTLEFORDS Sask Athletics (306) 664-6744

Mon July 27-Aug 1 Commonwealth Games Glasgow, Scotland Athletics Canada (613) 260-5580 X

Sat Aug 1-2 Canadian Masters Championships Laval, QC Athletics Canada (613) 260-5580

Wed Aug 5-9 World Athletics U20 Championships Eugene, OR, USA Athletics Canada (613) 260-5580 X

Fri Aug 7-9 National U16 & U18 (Legion) Championships REGINA Athletics Canada (613) 260-5580

Sat Aug 22-Sept 3 World Masters Athletics Outdoor Championships Daegu, Korea Athletics Canada (613) 260-5580

Fri Sept 11-13 World Athletics Ultimate Championships Budapest, Hungary Athletics Canada (613) 260-5580 X

WA Sanctioned= World Athletics Sanctioned events WPA Approved= World Para Athletics Approved events

2026 Competitions - OUTDOOR - as of January 21, 2026

* Denotes a meet that is part of the National Track and Field Tour


